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SITE STATISTICS
ZONE: RES-2
USE: Single Detached Dwelling with 1 additional dwelling unit (attached)
and 1 additional dwelling unit (detached)
Regulation Required Provided
Lot Area 411m° 747m°
Lot Width 13.7m 21m
Accessory Coverage 15% 11%
% Lot Coverage 55% 25%

. o City of Kitchener
Height of Building 4.5m 3.7m Planning Division
Max. Building Floor Area 80m’ 79.59m* ZONING APPROVED y
Max. Building Floor Area 50% of main 43.50% W’” 7
Walkway 1.1m 1.1m Signature Joameld KitcHENER
# of Parking Spaces 3 spaces 3 spaces Date: 0811472023
Parking space setback 2 spaces at 6m 2 spaces at 6m

EXISTING ONE STOREY DWELLING UNIT,
AREA: 157 m? \

PROPOSED ADU
AREA: 74 m?
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ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE
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FREDERICK ADU

CLIENT

Michael Ye

ARCHITECT

www.fabrikarchitects.ca
135 George Street North, Suite 200, Cambridge ON, N1S 5C3

T. 519-743-0608 | info@fabrikarchitects.ca
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The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report
any errors or omissions to the consultant before commencing or
proceeding with any work. Drawings prepared and issued by
consultant are the property of the consultant. These documents
are not to be duplicated or copied without the consent of the

Consultant. Do not scale this drawing.
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THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE REQUIRES THAT A
COPY OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
THAT HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY OUR DEPARTMENT
BE KEPT AT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES.
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GUARDS CONFORMING TO 0O.B.C. 9.8.8.
& SB-7 ARE REQUIRED FOR PORCHES
EXCEEDING 24" ABOVE GRADE.
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PROVIDE AN EXTERIOR LIGHT
CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH
LOCATED IN THE BUILDING
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IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT ALL
CONSTRUCTION CONFORMS TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE. NOTATIONS MADE ON THESE DRAWINGS
ARE FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE ONLY AND DO NOT
‘ NECESSARILY COMMENT ON ALL AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION. a ‘
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S SOUTH ELEVATION

<C SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOW NOTES

1. THE WINDOW SIZES INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLANS AND SCHEDULES ARE THE ACTUAL SIZE OF
THE OPENING, CONTRACTOR TO ALLOW FOR ROUGH OPENING SIZES ON SITE.

1. WINDOWS TO BE THERMALLY BROKEN VINYL CONSTRUCTION, DOUBLE GLAZED LOW E, ARGON
GAS FILLED SEALED GLASS UNITS TO MEET ENERGY SAVING REQUIREMENTS AS PER SB-12, MAX
U-VALE OF 1.6 REQUIRED.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR WINDOWS TO CERTIFY
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

A) WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 2.0m ABOVE GRADE AND HAVING OPERABLE PORTIONS
WITHIN 1500mm (5'-0") OF THE FLOOR, ILLUSTRATING THE 100mm (4") OPENING STOPS AS PER
CAN/CSA - A440 S-2 CLASSIFICATION

B) FOR ALL FIXED WINDOWS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS THAT EXTEND TO LESS THAN 1000mm (40")
FROM THE FLOOR, WINDOWS ARE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND THE LATERAL DESIGN LOADS FOR
BALCONY GUARDS AS REQUIRED BY OBC, SB-13.

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL EAVES AND DOWNSPOUTS TO FACILITATE
THE FLOW OF WATER OFF THE ROOF. COORDINATE LOCATION OF
DOWNSPOUTS (RAIN WATER LEADERS (RWL)) WITH OWNER.

R1

S REAR ELEVATION - EXISTING HOUSE

<C SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
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www.fabrikarchitects.ca
135 George Street North, Suite 200, Cambridge ON, NIS 5C3
T. 519-743-0608 | info@fabrikarchitects.ca
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The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report
any errors or omissions to the consultant before commencing or
proceeding with any work. Drawings prepared and issued by
consultant are the property of the consultant. These documents
are not to be duplicated or copied without the consent of the
Consultant. Do not scale this drawing.

MAX AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS AS PER OBC TABLE 9.10.15.4
EBF ID EBFAREAm? | LIMITTING DISTANCE (m) | PERMITTED U.O m? PROPOSED U.O AREA m? | PROPOSED U.0 %
NORTH (A) 19.6 m? 485 2.39m (15%%2 2.96 m? 15.10 %

NORTH (B) 11.5 m? 677 4.31m (4|5.6% OF EBF) = 5.24m?| 0 m? -

SOUTH 31.38 m? 2.5m (17% of EBF) =5.33 m? | 4.44 m? 14.15%

EAST 28.14 m? 2.73m (19% of EBF) =5.35 m? | 2.96 m? 10.50 %

WEST (A) 5.33m2 6.55m (100% of EBF) =5.33 m? | 2.5 m? 46.90%

WEST (B) 23.00 m? 3.65m (30% of EBF) = 6.9 m? | 5.79 m? 25.17%
MATERIAL LEGEND

@ HORIZONTAL SIDING - COORDINATE WITH OWNER

@ VERTICAL WOOD SIDING - COORDINATE WITH OWNER

@ ASPHALT SHINGLES

copyright © 2020 FABRIK Architects Inc.
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